The Stalking Horse Offer also includes a One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($100,000.00) ·'break-up" fee in the event the Stalking Horse Offer is not the prevailing purchaser. 
If you are interested in purchasing the Assets, you must submit a higher and/or better offer in 
excess of Five Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($5,250,000.00) and include a 
deposit of not less than One Hundred Thousand and 00/ 100 Dollars ($100,000.00). 

Enclosed for informational purposes only are the following materials concerning the 
Property: 

I. Photographs of the Property; 

2. Location map; 

3.

[...]

herein as Exhibit A. The proposed buyer is offering to purchase all of the Receiver's right, title 

,d ,n Prov1dence/BristoI County Superior Court 
>milted: 11118/2021 11:27 AM 
,elope. 3379601 
, iewer: Jaiden H. 

and interest as Receiver, in and to the Assets for Five Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 

00/100 ($5,150,000 .00). The offerer has requested a so-called "break-up fee" as part of the 

Offer. If the break-up fee is approved by the court and if the offeror is outbid for the purchase of 

the Assets, the offeror shall be paid One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000.00)

[...]

will incur hereunder, the Seller agrees, subject to and conditioned on the Court's prior written 
approval, that in the event the Court does not grant a Sale Order in favor of the Buyer and instead 
grants a Sale Order in favor of another purchaser for a purchase price of greater than Five Million One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($5,150,000), then Seller will forthwith return the 
Buyer's Deposit to the Buyer and Buyer shall receive a breakup fee to be paid by the Seller from the 

sale proceeds (upon receipt by the Seller of same in connection with a sale of substantially al I of the